The Rotary Club of Pensacola District 6940 Club 4248

WEEK IN REVIEW

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

Birthdays for the week of
September 12th through September 18th

Mac Miller — September 14

born in Baltimore, MD, in Rotary 57 years

Charles Kahn, Jr. — September 14

born in San Antonio, TX, in Rotary 6 years

Chris Pate — September 14

born in Macon, GA, in Rotary 37 years

Tommy Smith — September 16

born in Fayetteville, NC, in Rotary 6 years

ROTARY WHEELS

TICKET SALES/GREETERS

September 12

Greeters: Ed Meadows and Lori Menke
Ticket Sales: Collier Merrill and Will Merrill
September 19

Greeters: Clark Merritt and Charles Michaels
Ticket Sales: John Mobley and John Monroe

PRAYER/PLEDGE AND SUNSHINE

September 12
Prayer/Pledge: Scott Grissett
September 19
Prayer/Pledge: John Trawick

Sunshine; Dale Jordan

Sunshine: Sally Fox

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

September
12 Scott Luth, Bluffs Development
19 Lisa Broxson Weeks, Rotary District Governor

WHAT’S HAPPENING IN ROTA

September - Basic Education and Literacy Month

12 Noon Regular Meeting
19 Noon Regular Meeting

4:00 pm Board Meeting @ United Way
26 Noon Regular Meeting

®
g

R/
°

R/
°

K/
g

Sorry to report that problems have caused Carl Mertines
to seek rehabilitation assistance for some days. (This
explains Carl’s absence from our meetings.)

Dan Shugart’s positive comments for the University of
Florida’s football Gators was — well — not fully correct.
Michigan’s Wolverines did look good.

When the Rooters appear on the 19" they’ll be helping all
celebrate CONSTITUTION DAY.

Jon Griffith and The Wahoos have made the playoffs. The
Cincinnati home club apparently needs much future help
from the farm system.

0,
0.0

0,
0.0

0,
0‘0

See where Ed Ranelli has a new title at the university.

Hear that Superintendent Thomas is forming a district —to
— district aid plan to allow those within the local school
system to send practical aid to Houston.

Jimmy Jones joined other club members at a September
7™ announcement of big new things coming for the Studer
Children’s Hospital, (hear that golfer Bubba Watson was
involved, too.)

If Rotarians of September 1917 witnessed the beginning
of a ferry service, Palafox Wharf to the Aeronautical
Station, to reduce vehicle traffic.



2017-2018 Club Officers

# President Paul Tobin

# Past President Sherry Hartnett
#President Elect Betty Roberts

# Secretary Claudia Simmons
& Treasurer C. Ray Jones

# Sergeant At Arms Tim Kane

# Historian John Appleyard

Bulletin Information

Mary Longworth, Editor 595-4987
Web Site: Pensacolarotaryclub.org
E-Mail: rcopens@bellsouth.net
Chris Bridwell, Executive Secretary
Office, Room 323 Brent Building
P.O. Box 528 Pensacola, FL 32591-0528
Phone: 434-0684

Clubs Available for Makeup

12:15 pm
7:00 am

12:00 pm
5:30 pm
7:30 am

12:15 pm
7:00 am
7:00 am

12:00 pm

12:00 pm

12:00 pm

Five Flags New World Landing Mon.
Gulf Breeze Legends Restaurant Tues.
Andrews Institute
Milton Red Barn on Hwy. 90 Tues.
Seville Seville Quarter Tues.
Perdido Triggers Restaurant Wed.
Cantonment Scenic Hills Country Club Wed.
Cordova Gulf Coast Kid's House Thur.
Pace Stonebrook Village Thur.
Suburban West Pensacola Yacht Club Thur.
Navarre The Tuscan Grill Thur.

Hidden Creek Golf Course - Check navarrerotary.org
Pensacola North Asbury Place Friday
Cokesbury Methodist

District Governor

Lisa Broxson Weeks
www.rotary6940.org

Assistant District Governor
Innes Richards

82507169Z£ 14 ‘ejodesuaq
8¢5 xog "O 'd
|odEsudq jJo qnD AJe10y ayL




