the HELIC PTER



The Rotary Club of Pensacola District 6940 Club 4248

WEEK IN REVIEW

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

Birthdays for the week of September 12th through September 18th

Mac Miller – September 14 born in Baltimore, MD, in Rotary 57 years

Charles Kahn, Jr. – September 14 born in San Antonio, TX, in Rotary 6 years

Chris Pate – September 14

born in Macon, GA, in Rotary 37 years

Tommy Smith – September 16

born in Fayetteville, NC, in Rotary 6 years

TICKET SALES/GREETERS

September 12

Greeters: Ed Meadows and Lori Menke Ticket Sales: Collier Merrill and Will Merrill

September 19

Greeters: Clark Merritt and Charles Michaels Ticket Sales: John Mobley and John Monroe

PRAYER/PLEDGE AND SUNSHINE

September 12

Prayer/Pledge: Scott Grissett Sunshine: Dale Jordan

September 19

Prayer/Pledge: John Trawick Sunshine: Sally Fox

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

September

12 Scott Luth, Bluffs Development

19 Lisa Broxson Weeks, Rotary District Governor

WHAT'S HAPPENING IN ROTARY

September - Basic Education and Literacy Month

Noon Regular MeetingNoon Regular Meeting

4:00 pm Board Meeting @ United Way

26 Noon Regular Meeting

ROTARY WHEELS

- Sorry to report that problems have caused Carl Mertines to seek rehabilitation assistance for some days. (This explains Carl's absence from our meetings.)
- Dan Shugart's positive comments for the University of Florida's football Gators was – well – not fully correct. Michigan's Wolverines did look good.
- When the Rooters appear on the 19th they'll be helping all celebrate CONSTITUTION DAY.
- Jon Griffith and The Wahoos have made the playoffs. The Cincinnati home club apparently needs much future help from the farm system.

- See where Ed Ranelli has a new title at the university.
- Hear that Superintendent Thomas is forming a district to – district aid plan to allow those within the local school system to send practical aid to Houston.
- Jimmy Jones joined other club members at a September 7th announcement of big new things coming for the Studer Children's Hospital, (hear that golfer Bubba Watson was involved, too.)
- If Rotarians of September 1917 witnessed the beginning of a ferry service, Palafox Wharf to the Aeronautical Station, to reduce vehicle traffic.

2017-2018 Club Officers

◆ President
 ◆ Past President
 ◆ President Elect
 ◆ Secretary
 ◆ Treasurer
 ◆ Sergeant At Arms
 ◆ Historian
 Paul Tobin
 Betty Roberts
 Claudia Simmons
 C. Ray Jones
 Tim Kane
 John Appleyard

Bulletin Information

Mary Longworth, Editor 595-4987
Web Site: Pensacolarotaryclub.org
E-Mail: rcopens@bellsouth.net
Chris Bridwell, Executive Secretary
Office, Room 323 Brent Building
P.O. Box 528 Pensacola, FL 32591-0528
Phone: 434-0684

Clubs Available for Makeup

Five Flags	New World Landing	Mon.	12:15 pm
Gulf Breeze	Legends Restaurant	Tues.	7:00 am
	Andrews Institute		
Milton	Red Barn on Hwy. 90	Tues.	12:00 pm
Seville	Seville Quarter	Tues.	5:30 pm
Perdido	Triggers Restaurant	Wed.	7:30 am
Cantonment	Scenic Hills Country Club	Wed.	12:15 pm
Cordova	Gulf Coast Kid's House	Thur.	7:00 am
Pace	Stonebrook Village	Thur.	7:00 am
Suburban West	Pensacola Yacht Club	Thur.	12:00 pm
Navarre	The Tuscan Grill	Thur.	12:00 pm
	Hidden Creek Golf Course - Check navarrerotary.org		
Pensacola North	Asbury Place Cokesbury Methodist	Friday	12:00 pm

District Governor

Lisa Broxson Weeks www.rotary6940.org

Assistant District Governor

Innes Richards

